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warrant
Number

1799

1800

1801

1802

1803

1804

1805

1806

1807

1808

1809

1810

1811

1812
14348
14349
14350
14351
14352
14353
14354
14355
14356
14357
14358
14359
14360
14361
14362
14363
14364
14365
14366
14367
14368
14369
14370
14371
14372
14373
14374
14375
14376
14377
14378
14379
14380
14381
14382
14383
14384
14385

warrant
Amount

192.
2445,
53236.
14415.
4081.

897124.

voucher
Number

1799
1800
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
vw14348
vw14349
vw14350
V14351
V14352
vw14353
vwl4354
Vw14355
ViWl4356
vwl4357
vw14358
vw14359
V14360
vwl1l4361
Vw14362
V14363
vw1l4364
VW14365
VW1l4366
vw1l4367
V14368
vw14369
vwW14370
vw1l4371
VW14372
ViW14373
VW14374
vwW14375
vW1l4376
vw14377
V14378
vw14379
vw14380
vw14381
vw14382
vw14383
vwl4384
VwW14385

L LCLCLCLL L LK

PENDING WARRANT REPORT

Concord Township [2018]

Payee

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

CBIZ PAYROLL

PNC BANK

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

HR BUTLER, LLC

CBIZ PAYROLL

CBIZ PAYROLL

BROSIUS, JOHNSON & GRIGGS, LLC
THE HARDWARE EXCHANGE
OHIOHEALTH EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
WASHINGTONS HARDWARE AND AUTO PARTS
FRONTIER

OHIO TREASURER OF STATE
WASHINGTONS HARDWARE AND AUTO PARTS
AIM MEDIA MIDWEST

OHIGRO, INC

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC.

RIC IRVINE, ZONING INSPECTOR
LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC

VALTECH COMMUNICATIONS

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
VISION SERVICE PLAN - (OH)
GORDON FLESCH CO., INC.

THE SHELLY COMPANY

JILL DAVIS

COLUMBIA GAS

MILLER'S TEXTILE SERVICES

SBH MEDICAL LTD

0.E. MEYER CO.

MEDFLIGHT OF OHIO

PARR PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT
FIRE SAFETY SERVICES, INC.
STRYKER SALES CORP.

INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC.
50+1 PUBLIC POLICY INITIATIVES
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.

GALLS, LLC - DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS
TAYLOR TIRE COMPANY, LTD.

ANGIE ELLERBROCK

OHIOHEALTH EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC.
CFIS GROUP INC.

BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC

GARAGE FLOOR COATING COLUMBUS
KIMBALL MIDWEST

Total Amount of Pending Warrants

Date: 11/14/18

Purpose

PAYROLL PROCESSING FEE 10/26/18
PAYROLL AGENCY DEDUCTIONS 10/26/18
PAYROLL SALARIES 10/26/18

PAYROLL TAXES WITHHELD 10/26/18
HRA CLAIM REIMB THRU 10/26/18
MONTHLY BANK FEE OCT18

PAYROLL PROCESSING FEE 10/31/18 T.COOPER

PAYROLL BUYOUT/TAXES/T.COOPER 10/31/18
PAYROLL PROCESSING FEE 11/9/18
PAYROLL AGENCY DEDUCTIONS 11/9/18
PAYROLL SALARIES 11/9/18

PAYROLL TAXES WITHHELD 11/9/18

HRA CLAIM REIMBURSEMENTS THRU 11/2/18
HRA CLAIM REIMBURSEMENTS THRU 11/9/18
LEGAL COUNSEL RE:UNION NEGOTIATIONS
ROAD DEPT SHOP SUPPLIES

FIRE DEPT EMS MED DIRECTOR DEC18
FIRE DEPT REPAIR PARTS

FIRE DEPT PHONE/BROADBAND BILL

TWP ANNUAL DRIVING RECORD REQUESTS
ROAD DEPT SHOP SUPPLIES

TWP LEGAL ADVERTISING

TWP PARK CHEM/ROUNDUP

ROAD DEPT GAS CYLINDER RENTAL
ZONING CELL PHONE REIMB NOV18

FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

ADMIN BLDG PHONE BILL

PARK SPRAYER PARTS

TWP VISION INSUR NOV18

ADMIN COPIER USAGE FEE OCT-NOV

2018 ROAD IMPR PROJECT

FALL FESTIVAL SMORES/POSTAGE REIMB
FIRE DEPT GAS UTILITY

FIRE DEPT MATS, ICEMELT FIRE/ADMIN
FIRE DEPT EMS SUPPLIES

FIRE DEPT GAS CYLINDERS

FIRE DEPT IV PUMP REPAIR

FIRE DEPT E341 CLEAR LENS

FIRE DEPT LANYARD/BATTERY

FIRE DEPT STRYKER COT SYSTEM

ROAD DEPT TRUCK 347 REPAIRS

PROF SVCS BIKE PLAN OUTREACH/COLS DEVEL.

ROAD DEPT JANITORIAL SUPPLY

FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

FIRE DEPT C-340 BRAKES/STEERING

REIMB FOR FALL FEST CRAFTS & POSTAGE
FIRE DEPT GEMS PROVIDER COURSE OCT.2-4
ROAD DEPT TRUCK347 OIL PAN REPAIRS
ROAD DEPT HARDWARE PARTS SUPPLY

FIRE DEPT EMS SUPPLIES

FIRE DEPT BAY FLOOR RE-DONE

ROAD DEPT GREASE SUPPLY



FUND

01 -GENERAL

02 -MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE TAX

03 -GASOLINE TAX

05 -CEMETERY

10 -FIRE DISTRICT

11 -ROAD DISTRICT

14 -MAINTENANCE FACILITY-ROAD

14A-FEMA

14B-COMMUNITY PARK IMPROV GRANT FUND (CPIG)

14C-OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION GRANT FUND

15 -GENERAL(NOTE) RETIREMENT(MAINT.FACILITY

21 -CAPITAL FUND

23 -PERMISSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE TAX
TOTAL ALL FUNDS

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND Date:
concord Township [2018]
Starting Total Transfers Advances Total Expenditures Transfers Advances
Balance Receipts In in Receipts out out
01/01/18 (MEMO ONLY) (MEMO ONLY) %nd (MEMO ONLY) (MEMO ONLY)
Balances

5186378.52 1276839.02 0.00 0.00 6463217.54 633704.88 0.00 0.00
31087.23 16275.81 0.00 0.00 47363.04 20683.45 0.00 0.00
87163.14 92216.98 0.00 0.00 179380.12 119152.18 0.00 0.00
28176.33 10603.20 0.00 0.00 38779.53 27887.76 0.00 0.00
932101.47 2846678.14 0.00 0.00 3778779.61 2973426.26 0.00 0.00
1851653.74  428514.58 0.00 0.00 2280168.32 845160.48 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
64111.39 28219.15 0.00 0.00 92330.54 63016.30 0.00 0.00
8180671.82 4699346.88 0.00 0.00 12880018.70 4683031.31 0.00 0.00

11/14/18

Ending
Balanc
YTD

5829512.
26679.
60227.
10891.

805353.

1435007.

OCOO0O0O00

29314.
8196987.

e



